

**C-01/2023**

**17-04-2023**

Today is fixed for SA.  
Complainant is present by filing hazira.  
Heard, considered, perused the case record. Case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix 30-09-2023 for SA .

**Judicial Magistrate**