

C. 01/2023
Regd.No. 01/23

(J.O. Code- WB01068)

Order dated 04-07-2024

Today is fixed for further SA.

Ld advocate on behalf of the complainant files hazira.

Witness Narayan Sashmal is examined in full as PW2.

Perused the complaint and other materials on record as well as the statement of the witnesses recorded under section 200 Cr.P.C.

It appears that there is a prima facie case against the accused persons for committing offences punishable under section 323/354/506/34 of the IPC.

Issue summons accordingly.

Requisite at once.

To 12.09.2024 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip