

20.05.25

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Complainant files hazira.

Four accused file hazira.

One accused file time petition on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

It appears from the SR of Mamoni Sena has not returned. In such circumstances, the case is adjourned today.

To 04.12.25 for SR/Appearance.

Complainant is directed to file fresh requisites at once.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip